Docket No.: 00537/159002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05-20-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Tab settings -1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Biomeasure, Incorporated Name: Societe De Conseils De Recherches Et D'Applications trientifiques, S.A. mep 5-10-99 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗶 No MAY 1 0 1909 Nature of conveyance: 51-53 rue du Docteur Blanche ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 75016 Paris, France ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Consent City: ____ State: ZIP: Execution Date: May 3, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes **X** No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/813,534 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Conway 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Biomeasure, Inc. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 27 Maple Street 8. Deposit account number: 50-0590 City: Milford, ZIP: 01757 State: MA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5/20/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000012 500590 08813534 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John D. Conway May 4, 1999

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

REEL: 009963 FRAME: 0686

CONSENT OF BIOMEASURE, INCORPORATED

Whereas by virtue of his employment with Biomeasure,
Incorporated, 27 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts,
United States of America, Biomeasure, Incorporated is
entitled to an assignment of the entire right, title and
interest in and to all inventions, whether joint or sole,
made by Zheng Xin Dong and whereas Biomeasure, Incorporated
desires that Societe De Conseils De Recherches Et
D'Applications Scientifiques, S.A., receive full benefits of
the foregoing assignment by its aforesaid employee,
Biomeasure, Incorporated by the duly authorized signature of
the undersigned officer, hereby consents to the foregoing
assignment by its aforesaid employee.

Signed this 3rd day of May, 1999

Biomeasure, Inderporated

Bv:

Sylviane Moreau, Ph.D.

Vice President, Operations

In the presence of:

Witness

Rose Lee Modano

(Typed or printed name of Witness)

RECORDED: 05/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 009963 FRAME: 0687